HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 221 by Senator Hewitt

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 5, line 22, change "selecting" to "recommending"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 6, at the end of line 6, after "Representatives" delete the period "." and insert "one
- 5 of whom shall be a member affiliated with the Republican Party and one of whom shall
- 6 <u>be a member affiliated with the Democratic Party."</u>
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 6, at the end of line 7, after "Senate" delete the period "." and insert "one of whom
- 9 shall be a member affiliated with the Republican Party and one of whom shall be a
- 10 member affiliated with the Democratic Party."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 7, line 12, change "direct" to "recommend to"